The Statement is prepared based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and

currently available information, and is provided for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result

of the nature of the Statement, it may not give a true picture of the actual financial position of the

Eminence Group that would have been attained had the Deed of Settlement actually occurred on 30

September 2021. Furthermore, the Statement does not purport to predict the Eminence Group’s future

financial position.

The Statement should be read in conjunction with the financial information of the Eminence

Group as set out in Appendix I of the Circular, the Property valuation report as set out in Appendix II of

the Circular and other financial information included elsewhere in the Circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE EMINENCE GROUP

– III-1 –

The
Eminence
Group as

at 30
September

2021 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
Pro forma

for the
Eminence

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 5,419 – – – 5,419

Right-of-use assets 4,652 – – – 4,652

Investment properties 1,303,623 – 43,400 – 1,347,023

Loans receivable 25,350 – – – 25,350

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 29,847 – – – 29,847

Debt instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive

income 6,363 – – – 6,363

Debt instrument at amortised cost 23,220 – – – 23,220

Deferred tax assets 10,147 – – – 10,147

Other receivables 103,160 – – – 103,160

1,511,781 – 43,400 – 1,555,181

Current assets
Properties held for development

for sale 2,922,877 – – – 2,922,877

Trade and other receivables 31,449 – (1,084) – 30,365

Loans receivable 82,456 35,680 (38,750) – 79,386

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 108,397 – – – 108,397

Debt instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive

income 15,365 – – – 15,365

Bank balances and cash 44,295 – (3,400) (431) 40,464

3,204,839 35,680 (43,234) (431) 3,196,854

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE EMINENCE GROUP

– III-2 –

The
Eminence
Group as

at 30
September

2021 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
Pro forma

for the
Eminence

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 82,590 – – – 82,590

Tax payable 9,440 – – – 9,440

Convertible notes 14,763 – – – 14,763

Secured bank borrowings 543,491 – – – 543,491

Lease liabilities 2,417 – – – 2,417

652,701 – – – 652,701

Net current assets 2,552,138 35,680 (43,234) (431) 2,544,153

Total assets less current liabilities 4,063,919 35,680 166 (431) 4,099,334

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 36,774 – – – 36,774

Convertible note 47,560 – – – 47,560

Secured bank borrowings 1,011,758 – – – 1,011,758

Lease liabilities 2,289 – – – 2,289

1,098,381 – – – 1,098,381

Net assets 2,965,538 35,680 166 (431) 3,000,953

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE EMINENCE GROUP

– III-3 –

Notes:

1. The figures are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the
Eminence Group as at 30 September 2021 as set out in the published interim report of the Eminence Group for the
six months end 30 September 2021.

2. The adjustment represents the reversal of impairment allowance for loans receivable of HK$35,680,000 was
recognised in profit or loss as the loans receivables settled under the Deed of Settlement.

3. The adjustment in the amounts of “Loans receivable” (HK$38,750,000) and “Trade and other receivables”